
 
FY2020 Board of Directors 

 
Jannet Walker Ford, Chair 

jannet.walkerford@gmail.com 

jannet.walker-ford@aecom.com 

404.444.2068 

13758 Saxon Lake Drive 

Jacksonville, FL 32225 

 

Ann Carey, Immediate Past Chair 

acareyholt@gmail.com 

904.477.8745 

1804 Avondale Circle 

Jacksonville, FL 32205 

Community Volunteer 

 

Kemal Gasper, Director 

gasperk@vystarcu.org 

904.238.2604 

12625 Daylight Trail 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

VyStar Credit Union, Program Manager 

 

Ryan Ali, Director 

alir@coj.net 

904.945.0032 

904.255.5421 

117 W Duval St 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

COJ, Chief of Sports and Entertainment 

 

 

 

Diana Donovan, Director 

ddonova1@ju.edu 

904.256.7160 

904.420.5066 

2800 University Blvd N. 

Jacksonville, FL 32211 

Jacksonville University, Executive Office of the 

President 

*Lillie Miller, Graduate Assistant 

lmiller38@ju.edu 

 

Christopher Lazzara, Director 

cmlazzara@mtnstarcap.com 

904.834.2215 

5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Ste. 3 

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 

MountainStar Capital, CEO 

*Rachel Mincey, Assistant 

rmincey@mtnstarcap.com 

*Rachel Sivaperagas, Assistant 

rachels@mtnstarcap.com 

 

Kirsten Doolittle, Director 

kd@aequitascounsel.com 

904.537.9552 

904.551.7776 

4865 Beefeaters Rd 

Jacksonville, FL 32210 

Aequitas Counsel, Managing Shareholder 

*Gina Martin, Assistant 

gm@aequitascounsel.com 
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Michael Boylan, City Council Liaison 

mboylan@coj.net 

904.255.5206 

117 W Duval St 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

COJ, Council Member District 6 

*Sonia Johnson, Assistant 

soniaj@coj.net 

904.255.5207 

 

Senator Audrey Gibson, Duval Delegates 

gibson.audrey.web@flsenate.gov 

904.359.2553 

904.359.2554 

904.359.2555 

101 E Union St., Ste. 104 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Florida Senate, Senator 

 

David Faliszek, Secretary 

david.faliszek@fnf.com 

904.562.8465 

904.854.8705 

3712 Hedrick St 

Jacksonville, FL 32205 

Fidelity, SUP/Contracts Counsel 

 

Lisa Moore, Treasurer 

lvmoore@us.ibm.com 

904.382.8076 

1805 Forest Glen Way 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

IBM, Global Sales Executive 

 

Sandra Hull-Richardson, Director 

hullrichsp@comcast.net 

904.316.4156 

2054 Riverside Ave. #6201 

Jacksonville, FL 32204 

Community Volunteer 

Arezou (Ari) Jolly, Vice Chair 

ari.jolly@bcbsfl.com 

904.536.0525 

904.905.6024 

1705 Woodmere Dr 

Jacksonville, FL 32210 

Florida Blue, Attorney 

*Marsha Malone, Assistant 

marsha.malone@bcbsfl.com 

 

Karen Feagins, Director 

karen.feagins@pnc.com 

904.742.2546 

904.407.2187 

5011 Gate Parkway, Building 200 

Jacksonville, FL 32217 

PNC Financial Services, Vice President, Client 

and Community Relations Director 
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